
T-10433 

T -"104 33 PERMIT 
AMENDMENT 

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT(s) 

Name of Stream.__,,Ll"""'--'eJ'-'1.-1\......,.s'------------ - ------ --

Change in 8 Po A-
Date Filed 7 / 11 } 2 OQ7 
Initial notice date '1 - J,9- 07 
DPD issued date _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ _ 

Trib. of G.a..c& Sl_ c, v1J h 

Use 4?ol\t\, 1"'-a~ 0 , County Q'.\.u. I ti'> o l'V\o. h 
Quantity of water (CFS) _ _________ No. of Acres ______ _ 
Name of d itch 

PD issued date _ ___________ _ 

PD notice date _____ ___ -==..-- ----=...,.....,... 
Date ofFO J-/1- o? VoJ 7 3Page ..;i. 2 9 

App # G: l '=, ::2._3_b _ _ _ Pe_r_# f#-- -[ S- 'fs'.-,!j-(.,---C-ert-#-=_-=_-=._-=._--=._--=._--=._-_-_- P-R_D_a-te_fa;...,· . .---LI-
App # _ _ _ _ __ Per # ______ Cert # PR Date __ _ 
App # ______ Per # Cert # PR Date __ _ 
App # _ _ _ _ __ Per# Cert # PR Date __ _ 

C-Date. _ _.:,4!!:..... ____________ _ 
COBU due date _ _ __________ _ 

App # _ ___ __ Per # Cert # PR Date __ _ 

:I:'.'21ei.,,d 5.p,-, •'.)~;j ::r:-, ... +- Eu.n:!"\ 

COBU Received date ___ ____ ___ _ 
Certificate issued _____ ____ _ _ _ 

Assignments: _ _ ________ _ _______ ____ _ _ _____ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Irrigation DistrictJJi..t..eL_ _ _ _ ___ _ ___ _ _ _ _ _ ___ ____________ _ _ _ 

D -Oversized map - Location _ ________ _______________ ____ _ _ _ _ 

Date 
7-11-01 

Date 

FEES PAID 
Amount 
400.oo 

Receipt # 
B8Co 44 

FEES REFUNDED 
Amount Receipt# 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 8864 4 725 Summer S·t. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE# _ ____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986--0904 (lax) 

RECEIVED FROM: TsfaAd <;p ,- ,"'-9.S Ha.+<- h~nl APPLICATION 
I 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: IDENTI FY) 

IT-tOtt:rs 

□ □---- TOTAL REC'D I$'/ 00, 00 

1083 TREASURY 

0407 COPIES 

___ OTHER: 

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

(IDENTIFY) 

0243 1/S Lease 0244 Munl Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

f>C.A 4 '- " RECEIVED 
OVER THE COUNTE 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY} 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

s 
0202 

0204 

0205 TRANSFER s 400. ot> 
WELL CONSTRUCTION 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

s 0219 

0220 

s 
rn 
s 
s 
s 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

s 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY} ________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) ____ ________ _ _ __ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER 

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWIWRDJ I I lr-s ____ -1 

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/\1'/RD) I l:: IS========::::: 
/s HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

FUND _ ______ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR# _ ____ _ 

DESCRIPTION ___ __________ _ Is 

RECEIPT: 88644 
Distnbution - White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy• Fiscal. Blue Copy - File, Bull Copy · Fiscal 



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

September 12, 2007 

ANDREW HANSEN 
ISLAND SPRINGS HATCHERY 
17225 NW LUCY REEDER RD 
PORTLAND, OR 97231 

Reference: Permit Amendment Transfer L0433 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your Permit Amendment transfer application. 

YOU SHOULD GIVE PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE CONDITIONS OUTLINED IN 
THE ORDER. All other terms and conditions of the permit remain the same. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

Sincerely, 

/4 Doug Parrow 
,25 _ Jt Natural Resource Specialist 

DP:sh 

cc: Watennaster #20 
Sauvie Island Drainage District (29264 NW Sauvie Island Rd, Portland, OR 97231) 
Don Knauer (PO Box 5416, Salem, Oregon 97304) 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Permit Amendment 
T-10433, Multnomah County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER 
APPROVING AN ADDITIONAL 
POINT OF APPROPRIATION 

ORS 537.211 establishes the process in which a water right permit holder may submit a request 
to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use authorized under an existing water right 
permit. 

Applicant 

ANDREW HANSEN 
ISLAND SPRINGS HATCHERY 
17225 NW LUCY REEDER ROAD 
PORTLAND, OR 97231 

Findings of Fact 

Backgro1111d 

1. On July 11, 2007, Andrew Hansen of!sland Springs Hatchery filed an application to add a 
point of appropriation under Permit G-15856. The Department assjgned the application 
number T-10433. 

2. The permit to be amended is as follows: 

Permit: G-15856, in the name of ANDREW HANSEN; ISLAND SPRINGS 
TROUT FARM 

Use: POND MAINTENANCE FOR FISH LIFE 
Priority Date: APRIL 14, 2004 
Quantity: 0.668 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS) 
Source: WELL 1 and WELL 2, in the JACK SLOUGH BASIN 
Date of Complete Application of Water: OCTOBER 1, 2009 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). 

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR l37-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005, you may either petition for judicial review 
or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by 
the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be 
deemed denied. 

T-10433.ljj Page 1 of3 Special Order Vol. 73, Page --2.Jj. 



Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rug Mer Sec 1/4 ¼ Location 

Well I - 1365 FEET NORTH AND 755 FEET 
2N IW W.M. 6 NWNE EAST FROM THE CENTER ¼ CORNER OF 

SECTION 6* 

Well 2 - 1160 FEET SOUTH AND 1700 FEET 
2N IW W.M. 6 NWNE WEST FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 

SECTION 6* 

*NOTE: These points of appropriation are located within DLC 50. 

Authorized Place of Use: 

POND MAINTENANCE FOR FISH LIFE 

Twp Rug Mer Sec ¼¼ 

2N IW W.M. 6 NWNE 

3. Application T-10433 proposes to add a point of appropriation located within approximately 
200 feet of the existing authorized points of appropriation under the permit as follows: 

Twp Rug Mer Sec ¼¼ DLC Location 

2N IW W.M. 6 NWNE 50 Well 3- 1245 FEET SOUTH AND 1740 FEET 
WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 6 

4. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the Department's 
weekly notice on July 24, 2007, pursuant to ORS 540.520(5). No comments were filed in 
response to the notice. 

5. The change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

6. The change does not enlarge the permit. 

7. The change does not alter any other terms of the permit. 

Conclusions of Law 

The additional point of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-10433 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.211. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

The change and subsequent use of water shall be subject to the following conditions: 

I. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original points of appropriation. 

T-10433 .ljj Page 2 of3 Special Order Vol. 73, Page 2 8' 0 



2. The combined quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation (well), together 
with that dive1ted at the old points of appropriation, shall not exceed the maximum rate and 
duty allowed under Permit G-15856. 

3. The water user shall maintain and operate the existing measurement device and shall make 
such improvements as may be required by the Department. 

4. All other terms and conditions of Permit G-15856 remain the same. 

5. Permit G-15856, in the name of Andrew Hansen; Island Springs Trout Fann, is amended as 
described herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this _jJ_ clay of Syihk. 2007. 

~6?d+==~ 
(;t, PhillipC.Ward, Director 

Jo.failing Date: __ S_E_P_l_8_2_00_7 

T-10433.ljj Page 3 of3 Special Order Vol. 73, Page _2Kl. 



Permit Amendment Checklist 

Permit Amendment: T-10433 Transfer Specialist: 
Permit Amendment Type: APOA 
Applicant Name/Address: Andrew Hansen Island Springs Hatchery; 17225 NW Lucy Reeder Rd; Portland OR 97231 

Agent Name/Address: Don Knauer; PO Box 5416; Salem OR 97304 

CWRE Name/Number: Same as Agent 

Rec Landowner Name/Address: NONE 
Irr. District Name/Address: Sauvie Island Drainage Dist, 29264 NW Sauvie Island Rd, Portland, OR 97231 

Affected Govt's Name/Address: Multnomah County Planning Dept; 1600 SE 190th; Portland OR 97233 

Commentors Name/Address: NONE 

Permits Affected 

Records Records App File No. or Decree Permit No. 
Marked Copied Name 

□ □ G-16230 G-15856 

Key Dates & Initial Actions 

Rec'd: 7-11-07 Proposed Action(s): APOA 

Fees Pd: $400.00 WM District: 20 ODFW District: NONE 

Initial Notice: 7-24-07 WM Review sent: 7-19-07 ODFW Review sent: NONE 

Acknowledgement Letter Sent: igj 

Processing Dates & Actions 

Deficiency Contacts: N/A 

Affid of Pub Rec'd: N/A 

Last Day Published: N/A 

Reminder Deadline: N/A 

Final Order 

D Electronic Files uploaded 
D Newspaper Notice Cover lettef 
D Newspaper Notice 

Draft Order Review (Optional) 

Reviewer: 
Date: 
Coordinator: 
Date: 

GW Review sent: 7 -19-07 

Newspaper Pub Affid. Due: 

N/A - all wells are within 200 feet of each other. 

Affidavit Reminder Sent: N/A 

D File Assigned/ ModPod updated 
D Fee Refund-Ot¾e 

Final Order Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: ,d:l'f 
Date: t7-ir£,L;1..2 
Coordinator: 4.k'f 
Date: -q/Jsfr1 

Comments/Special Issues: Do NOT send Final Order prior to 9-9-07. 

Permit Amendments cannot be issued prior to 60 days after we receive the application. 

T-10433 was received on 7-11-07, so 60 days would be 9-9-07. 

Spe cial Order Volume: Vol: ~ . Pages 2 7 7 Final Order Signature Date: SEP 11 2007 
Notice of FO e-mailed to processors: ____ _ 

r 



Reviewer & Date: T-10433 
~ipation 

0'jne type of change is clearly indicated. Af>OA 

(ii""-c_he application is appropriately signed. 

~propriate fees were paid. F~~,1~-::,~ -8 If overpay111e11t, Refund-Request to be-sent-witli FO ~~ 
G2( Land use form matches affected tax lots and is signed by proper official. (from ALL affected Govt's) ~/j.S 12/ 

~itch company, district, and/or BOR, sent a copy of the application and map, if appropriate. ~ ~--i r(\ 

~I required attachments received. - --te:-- __ _ 
, CC: ~tu.v,e L fM,( l>r-:'.._~ 1)6{-

A lication Ma /~ 2..927'c'-/Nvl~VV;'( .fi'/"-.n,{ ~ -v <fJi fb,-tl"'-"ld Dr<.. cp, 2 ) 1 
The map size and sea e accurate and appropriate per OAR 690-380-3100(1 )(b)(c)&(d). f~'tt-5b£ - lt>~ l _ 351::; 

~uthorized and proposed POD's/POA's and POU are properly described on the map_------------..:.._.-J 

[i2("Metes and bounds for the POD's/POA's are properly described on the map. 

10"The POD/POA dimensions & ¼ ¼ on map match the permit amendment application and permit descriptions. 

~ap acres match the ta~ation on the permit. 

~ve permit maps. uf"Amendment map matches permit map. 

the "From" and "To" Lands make workin lication and ermits to mark on 

l..}1 _J)Rly the authorized POD's/POA's and POU's to be transferred are listed. 

IB _fa~ication & permit tabulations match. (Mark on appl. and permit copies and note corrections needed) 

I}'.(" Marked on permit the acreage being transferred. 

Permit Ownershi 

The applicant is the holder of the permit. 

~ holders of the permit have signed the application. 

/J /A D If ReGeSSary, th(ire is a notarized, signed statement of consent from permit holders other than applicant. 

rJ/-A-- · Q If neGessmy,the permit has been assigned to permit amendment applicant. 

~ent has authorization to make decisions. 

Eval ation materials needed for e r reviewer in bo!!!._ / 

Application complete Permit ~ Land use form 

~mendment Map ~rmit Map 0"Fees paid 

~•,.. N/fl . . ,,1o, rout,. 
Well logs 

Reviews/comments/conditions received? 0'Watermaster ;Q OOFU!i : 

1::3::;;&i!:!Ao-dlve, tiny G ~H!fffi41J:maimeil'l=-, 

,@-:P,rior1o=di11el'tiA9-- ffixisting and maintain 

Injury: Yes 

Enlargement: Yes ® 
Conditions to avoid enlargemenUinjury -



~ ~.\ """-------------------------------
regon Water Resources Department 

Commerce Building l I yv 
158 12th Street NE 

John A. Kitzhaber, M.O., Governor Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 

FAX (503) 378-8130 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 
,, 

TO: TRANSFER SECTION DATE: 

FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT# __ _ 
GROUNDWATER SECTION 

(SIGNATURE) ~ Wlffi 

SUBJECT: PERMIT AMENDMENT# ({) Lj '3 3, 

A change in: POU POD ~ of water. 

In the name(s) of ,4nd r c. 'V de--vi ~ /a,,,.) $jm 75 1/.;1 Jvvy 
In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change 

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INnJRY 
r· 1. 

WOULD RESULT IN INnJRY* to an existing water 

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because __ 

The existing right may not be valid because __________________ _ 

Headgate notices HA VE 
serve(s) this right. 

HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which 

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the 
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No) _______ ______ _ 

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in 
regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works: 

____ (1) PRJOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ... 

_ ___ (2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary ... 

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records. 



STATE OF OREGON 
Water Resources Department 
725 Summe1· St. N.E., Ste. A 
Salem, OR 97301 
_____________________ MEMORANDUM 

TO: 
FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DA TE: 8/9/07 

File T-10433 
Donn Miller, Hydrogeologist (503.986.0845) 

lajury Review of Permit Amendment T-10433, Andrew C, Hansen, 
dba Island Springs Hatchery 

Here are a few comments on the proposed permit amendment. 

The proposed additional POA (well #3) is built and is located about 130 feet from the originally 
authorized wells # I and #2. Well #3 develops the same aquifer ( unconsolidated sedimentary 
aquifer) as the previously authorized wells. Well #3 is located pretty much equidistant between 
wells # I and #2. 

Based on locations and well construction, the effect on existing users should be about the same 
as use from the new well as from use from the existing wells. 
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5.CURREN 

•. t · 

x Permit to be 
Amended: 

_ .0 ;-}585~.c....· -...--,--
Pennit Nuniber 

. 1wruao®--~· ~--­
current C~m'pietion Date of Penn it . ' . ' ·. , . . 

Ground Water 
□ R~~istratiori t6' be r: 

NOTE: Concurrent changes to q water right must 
· , . , : ·· • , .. ,. · · · , , i, · L i;, befiledseparatelyo}ia' trans/er'applicalioH.f· : 

Modified: . . Ground Water Registration Number 

• Name on Permit or Registration: Andrew Hansen dba Island Springs Hatchery ____ _ 

• .· Cou~ty: Multnom~·-: ·.a.;..:-----,-,..__,_ ___ _;_ __ ------+-;-;-----+----'---'-,---;-_.,_ __ _ 

• . Authorized, Vse(s) t.o be affected by this Amendment/M~dification: Pond maintenance for · fish ure ,. · · · ·, · .. · · ' -·; / 

• Priority Date(s): April 14, 2004 __________________ _ 

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the Permit or Registration, any information 
provided on pages 4 through 7 must identify which priority date is associated with each of the 
authorized and proposed.points of diversion or appropriation and places of use: 

· ... i 

• All Source( s) of Water to be affected by this Amendment/Modification: A Well # 1, Well #2 
and new Well #3 ____ ~-----'--'-~--'-----'--'-'---'----'----'------...._--

. J J 

Tributary to~·Mulfuotmlli Charuiel. _____ "_; ·_·1
_' ·_· ____________ _ 

. \' . ' 

If there are multiple Sources listed on the .Perm(( or Registration, any information provided on 
pages 4 through 7 must Identify which source is associated with each of the authorized and 
proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use . 

• i • 

, For an application•'prdposing a Change· in Piac~ of Use or·Charactet of Use: 

• . Are there any other "Layered" ,w 8:ter Riihts, Pe~its,. or Gr.9~~~ ;W: ater R.~gistr~tio~s issµ~d .. , . 
for Irrigation purposes that are appurtenant to \he same place of use.~ the .. Permit or . · , . ' : . 
Registration being Amended/Modified? t1 Yes'" tJ No D N/ A -No Cha~ge i~ UstJ or Place.~fl!s.e 

If"Yes", pursuant to ORS 540.510, OAR 690-380-2240 and OAR 690-382-0200, the other 
"layered" water uses subject to transfer must.either change concurrently or be cancelled,· 
except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

• Remarks: 

· RECEIVED 
JUL 11 2007 1 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

--------------------------- --

· Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modiflcation/3 'FS 



• The following injormation ;,,ust be provided only/or th~s~ points of diversion or 
appropriation that are involved in the permit amend,ne!J~ or ground w~ter registr(ltion 
modification (i.e., list onlv the portlon··ofthe permitlreglsh'ati~n you propose io an,endlnwdifv.) 
Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in th_e tables below only if the information is 
rejlected'on the existing permit or groundwater registration. . 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Ch~Qged: . 
(i.e., the allowed point(s) of diversion/appropriation that will be affected by the proposed amendment/modification, the "FROM" 
point(s) of diversion/appropriation) · 

If Ground Water, , 
Source and. I To~~~ ip,) )'--~~g9 ,!I Mer ! ~ef,. . ¼ 1/◄ ; ; .. 

Tax Lot, , Survey Coordinates 
OWRD Well Log :.: PI..9.oro. ! i ; , ·, ( c6oi'dinat~, fr<>m aTecognized . 
ID No. (or Well ID -Priority Date . J; : I ,. 1 ,- l;lH:•·J ! B.~J.~. ~ J " ; :. 1 !i".1/ ~ ,_ t I J' }Jf r/: ,!i ( •1 : L-

Gov't Lot survey comer) 
Tag No. L-___) 

'. 

Weill Well: 4/14/2004 T2N RlW WM 6 NWNE DLC50 1265' s & ts10•· w from the 
NE corner section 6 

I 

Weill Well:4/14,2004 T2N RlW WM 6 NWNE DLC50 1150' S ~ fZ~_O' W from the 
.' NE corner section 6 

. · : .. , 

.. .. 
. ' . . ', l ; , ' : ' .\ ;' ~ 

• Does the pennit/registt:ation being Hfllended/modified involve a ground water source(s)?•. 
X Yes O No (Surface water source only.) 

If "Yes", for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either: 

A. Supply a copy of the well /og(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly labeled 
and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the accompanying 
application map. · '· 
(!1..0TE: You ma/search for well logs on· the Department's website at: lVl·V\~1• w~istate:or. us) 

Q!. 

B. If a well log is !1!l1. available, you must describe the construction of the authorized point 
of appropr{atfon .by completirz,g ~he t(!ble belqw. Auac))<1dditiona( copies.as ,:zecessary. 

. . ' . . . , ' \ . ~ . . \ . . ' . . .,. 

Consfructfon of Ex~ting Authorized Point(s) of Appropriatjon - (~ly needed if !l!!. well log Is available.) 
Wells in this listing must be 'clearly iied to corresponding 1v'ell {ocation(s) described in the table above and shown on the 
accorilpanying application map. . . . . ; ' . ; . . . . : ' :-

OWRDWeJL, 
' 'Dihliie(~~ ' No. as identififf 

. in table abri~e rt' {.• r~ ::•,'; ••1q I 

. . 

RECEI' 'ED 
JUL 1 1 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

· (~ and ~ite; ' 
.<, .of ~i.Jtgi1';1 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 

,·.,ij~.,P,(; I 
Intervals 

, :1 S~ l ',: '··'' ~-~ .. :J. ' 
Est. depth Type_o~_acf~~ , ;; ·casirlg Is C· ,·, to'watitr :r: , ' 

feet of depth to 
' : ' : port br ' ' 

; :· , ·P. ' f ! <" .. perforated ., u,deptll : ',:t Wdier · i•·:, , 1 , • bearing : i , ; ' llleJ1SUringi11 ' 
' casmg ' · 

(in feet) '. str,~tuN , 11 ; " ,,., ~i:~iff ,· .. , , ·. i : 
,., I ,,-

j : • / /, I : \ • C ;. ., f 

.•, 

" 

Permit Amendment or GW Modification/4 

Total well depth 

.. 

. FS 



• · Thefollo~ing information must.be provided only/or those places of use that are involved in 
· tJ,e permit amendment or ground water registration modification (I.e., list 011/v the port/011 of 
the permitlregistratio11vou propose to amend/modify.) Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in /he tables below only {fthe 
l,iformation is reflected on the existing permit or ground water registration. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Aff~cted: 
(i.e., the allowed lands that wfll be affected by the proposed amendment/modification, tire "FROM" lands) 

R1~l"'cl\tcn 

JUL 11 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modijlcation/5 FS 



6. PROPOSED PERMIT AMENDMENT OR REGISTRATION MODIFICATION 

• Describe proposed changes to the permit or registration involving point(s) of diversion and/or 
appropriation. Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points 
shown on the accompanying application map. Attach additional page~ as necessary. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: (i.e., the "TO"point(s) of diversion/appropriation) 

(NOTE· Complete this table only if a Chan/le in Point of Diversion or Aoorov.riation is being proposed) 
I 

··-:;,~;··,-i·~ , --_, T8Xio4 . 
source 

. •.· ·.· .:. 
. . .Township •· !tlfuge 

·.. . . ' .. Sec I ' -¼'.¼ 
See/ion 

. Survey Coord(natell 
. G~;~~( .• · (coor<lit)at°'! fromaree.ogrii~ survey~mer) 

Well#3 TIN RlW WM 6 NW NE DLC50 1245'8 & 1740'W from the NE comer 
section 6 

• If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the well(s) 
already constructed? X Yes D No D NIA-No proposedwell(s) listed above. 

If" Yes", attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed well, or if 
well log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using the table below. 
(l'f..OTE: You may search for well logs on the Department's website at: www. wrdstate. or. us) 

If "No", describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the following table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s): 
Well numbers in lhis listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and 

shawn on the accompanying application map . 
. 

Well lfan existing well, 
alr"8dy OWRD Well Log 
built? ID No. 

(Ye,//No) (orWell ID Tag 
·. No.L- '• 

yes L85981 

RECE VED 
JUL 11 2007 
.fER RESOURCES DE Pl 
SALEM, OREGON 

. . .. . 

Diameter 
Type and No.or; 

size of feet of, 
casing . casing -

: 

Int,;rvals . ' Est. 'fype of 

casing is Seal . Est. . depth access port 

perforated depth depth to to water or 
water .hearing measurin$ (in feet) 

stratum ' device 

. . 

·, 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modifica//on/6 FS 

Total 
well 

depth 



JUL 1 2007 
WAT EH ~E OUHCES OEPT 

S/\LE , OREGON 

PERMIT AMENDMENT MAP 

T 2 N R 1 W, Section 6 

Prepared for: Island Springs Hatchery 
Andrew & Michelle Hansen 

Application G-16230 Permit G-15856 

114 corne~--M-c_Q_u-in-n -DL_C_5_0 __ 6 + 5 
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Well 1 (Hatchery): 1265' S & 1870' W 
Well 2: 1150" S & 1780" W 
Well 3: 1245' S &1740' W 
All from the NE corner Section 6 
All wells have measuring devises at well site. 

1" = 1320' 

0 2500 

This map is for water 
right purposes only. 



y 
STATE OF OREGON 

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT. 
(u requlmt by ORS Sll.76'> 

MULT 

Jnmudlons for completing thb ftpOl't are on lhe l!lef page of this rorm. 

67882 

RECEIVED 
SEP 15 2005 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

· WELL LD. # L-v,6~10""1'-"8'"------
START CARD l-11.;;i5~3a42.,9:a-____ _ 

(1) LAND OWl\lER Well Number ____ _ (9) LOCATION OF WBLL by legai destriptloa1 
Name -DREW HANOCt,l 
Address 17225 S,W, WC'l BEEDFJ3 RO 
CIIY PORTLAND f Stale QR Zip 9223] 
(2) TYPE OF WORK 
R,I New Well _O Deepening O Alttralion (rq>oitkecondillon) 0 Abendonmcnt 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 
WRowyAir OR011ryMud· □Cable □Auger 

□0th« . 

(4) PROPOSED ·vsE: 
RJ Oomcslic O Communily D lnduslrial O lnigalioo 
0 Thennal O lnjcclion D UveslOclt O 01bff 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: · 
. Spccia.l Construct.ion approval O Yes (la No Dcplh of Complc1ed Wcll . .1.1.2.fl. 

Expl0$ivcs used □Yes (JtNo ,we ____ Amount ___ _ 

HOLE seAL 

Dia-er From To Malmal From 1b S.U.orpoylldt 

,g:: I ~o 1~?rt ~o I 2Q 114 -
How was seal placed: Method O A O B O C O D O R 
g)Olhcr Poin:ed SJcr.,J.y 
Backfill placed from_fl. l!) __ ft. Maicrial _____ _ 

Gmd placed from n. IO n. Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER1 
Dia-..- Vrom 'lb Cau,. Sled 

CasillC' 
,:II ... 

Lllltt: 

i, 1< ?s;:n 
D 
ex 
D 
D 
D 
D 

Drive Shoe used (Xlnsidc O Outside O None 
• Pinal locatiOft ohhoc(s) 1191 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 

Plulk 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

Wddtd 

D 
at 
D 
D 
D 
D 

Kl Perforalions Mclhod Air Perfarator 

'1111uded 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
d 

□Screens 'J)'pc ______ M.alerial ____ _ 

Slol mdplpe 
From To slu Numbtt Dlamtta- dze 

,o9111• r I 2~
2 
I I 

Casing 

II 
D 
D 
a 

Untr 
D 
D 
D 
o. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testJog time Is l hour 
Flowing 

0 Pump O Ball~ l]IAlr O Artesian 
Yldd gaVmln Drawdcnni l>rlJI Item Ill lime 

'Thmpc:r11ure or waler 54 °F Depth Artesian Flow found ___ _ 
Was a water analysis done? xJ Yes By whom --.A ... ..,M,._'I J,..._ .a.• ___ _ 

Did any sllllla conialn waler not suitable for inlcndcd use? ' D Too liulc 
0 Sally O Muddy O Odor O Colored O Otllcf _____ _ 
Depth of str.1111: _______ _ 

~ RBSOURCBS DEPARTMENT 

JUL 11 2007 
WAfER AESOUHCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

Coooty Mnltncm . ,, .atll\lde _____ t.ongiludc __ _ 

Township 2N NorSRangc 1W RorW.WM. 
Scotion 6 SE 114 NE 114 
Tax l.ol~Lot ___ Bloclt ____ Subdivision __ _ 

Strtel Addreu or Well (ot _, addres.s) 
11225 sw Lucy Beeder n--=r1=-_--------

(10) STATIC WA'fER LEVEL: 
30 rt. below land surface. Date 10-21-02 

Altcsian piessure lb. per square Inch Dale 

• (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 

Depth at which water wu first found ---'1'-'0..,0~------
From To Estimated Flow Rlllc SWL 

1nn 11Q 1nn.a. '10 I 

(12) WELL LOG: 
Ground Elevation __________ _ 

~IC stuted 10-17-02 Completed 10-21-02 
(unbo11dtd) Water Well ColllCnidor Certllkatlon1 

I ccnlry lhat 1ho worlt I performed oa the comtnicdon. allentlon. or abandoll­
mcnt ofdils wd In coroplluce wilh 0rcgOII water supply wdt cx,nstnJnloa 
11and:uds. M used and inronnailon reported above ue 1nic IO the best or my 
knowlC(l&c id. # 

/< / WWC~mbet~l~24~9=-~ 
' L-,c._...;. D:lle/0-~{- o,l_ 

(bonded) 

I 
pcrli ~ 1hls well durina lhe construaion dites rcpo<tcd above. Ail WO<tt 
pcrlo during this time is In compllan(e whh Orcgoo w:itcr supply well 
(OCUl1Uc1ioo II .,_ _ • . --~C and belief. 

1266 

' SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER 



~···-~ . 
.-~~ . - BTA~ OF OUGON 

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
{auoqalrod !if ORS $37.765) 

r--; IIIICndNlllltrc,o......_W._. .... tl!elut-•ftllfa~ 

. '(l)LANDOWND. · · · Wdl~ · 
Hui · AUEW HANSm:,-IfflJ\Ml BPRIRaS""....,,~=~=---w=-t,....-­
Mkm 1'7225 u.w. I.P:Y RF-&BR BI>. 
~ f00'1'LNI> BJIIR CR · · · 7Jp 97231 
(l)TYnOFWORK DINcwWcll 
0 ,Deopallq D ~ Cropaidrooondltl) D ~~-□ Cativalloa 
(3_) DRJLI. METIIOD · : . 
(mRoeayAk □ ltowyMud □·c.bla □ A>11,Ct □ Cabk MIid 
OC>Cber 

(-0 PROPOSED USE- · . · 
Ill 1>oaat1o a c-it>' □ 1'Dcllstrial El rnlsa!loo 
·□.Thcrinal CJJnJoctioa OµWllock, OOlbs 

75341 
WEU,LD.#L_~74~1~6~5...,_ ____ _ 

ST.uITCARD# 171800 --------
(f) LOCATION O'IIWILL (lepl cleecrfptloa) 
CclQatr Mult;n, . -
T•x'ld 900 Lot_..,...__,_ ____ _ 
T~ 2N NarSRaage___.-t...,W.__ __ B.osW WM 
Socdoa .6 · SE 114 · NE t/4 

LU _..:,...• __ , __ •1:1r _ __ ~-'--- (cqrocaardccaaal) 
LoqJ __ • __ , __ •or:,__ ___ ~_ (&t,reeaardoc:imal) 

siz.~~Well(orwatadl:kw)1;722_5 ~ W T•q, ,Reeder F 

(11) S'IA11C WATER UV&L 
__ Z5 ___ ' __ tl.WawlllldlUl'1lico. Dalo 1-20-05 

. I eoo1110NpC11aibility f!,r die I u Ii a, ::r:• •lfmliol!. at . 
11:im+• mt 'll'Ode~oo dlln,elJ dadlll •~dlanpo,te,i 
IIJffl. All wadcplllilrmod!laiasti,atlmililla~lliDoowilllOl,.a.._. 
lllpp!ywdlOOUlllduii.--., 'ltilnpcxtlelnlll>OdioW.Cofrqbowledp 
llldbelllt . . . 

WWCNambor 1266 · ·. o. · /J2,;/o$' 
Slpd .,$??~ ~~ _; . 

. ,-- . 

OIUOINAL-WATlllllUISO~a!S DBPAIUMIINT JlllSTOOP\' - CONSTllUCl'OR SIIOOND OOPY-ci.Jsn»mR Oft'l&'JOIM 
• • .. ■ • • 

RECEIVEf' 
JUL 11 2007 

WATER RESOUrtl,c0 uc..­
SALEM, OREGON 

RECEl\';EP 
: •. .:: ' ~· '- -~. 

SEP 15 2005 



· -. , . , . · REC EI V vv-n.u...»-3 

...... : ... _ .......... : .................................. ,: ............................. E.D ................... MUL T 85325 ........................................................................................................................ . 
· . . :JUL t 1 2007 

STATE OF OREG~TEA RESOURCES OEPT 
WATERSUPPLYWE&J).~1jEGON 
( .. ffl!lllred by ORS 537.765 A OAR ,9&-~l0) 

(l)LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. 

FintNIIIICANDREW ust ~ HANSEN 
CoapenylSLANDSPRINOS HATCHERY 
Adcnss 172251'fW LUCY REEDER RD 
City PORn.AND Sll&eOR ?:f mll 

(CJ TYPE OF WORK (igNcw Well O Dcq>coina 
Atta-aoon (rq,airlrecoodition) 0Abendoiocm 

0 Coovc:rsion 

Rotary Air □Roay Mud ·ocAMc □Auger De.we Mud 
~DRILL MtfflOD · 

Rcvcne Rou,y □Other 
tJ PROPOSED usE(8J Domesic O1mge1io11 OcOllllllunity 

Indumil/Commcricial D Livestock □Drwat~ 
QThennll Dlajection □ Other 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard DA«ldlcopy 
Depth-Of CompleMd-Well- 117 ft. 

BOREHOLE SEAL sacb' 
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 
12 0 20 Btnlonite 0 20 18 s 
8 20 117 

How was scel ploocd: Method O A OB [Jc 
~POW'edinto~Antl"~ W fu.il,it~ 

0D D 
Beclcfill placed from_ ft. to __ ft. Malcrial 
Fill« peck from ft. to ft. Material Siu 

Explosivesused: Q'es 
--

Type Amount 

<8uCASING~R mg Liner + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld Thrd g;~ I 95 250 

I! ~ 84 96 
116 117 

f'.111" r'4iY~ ~ lf'f' 
\I 

Shoo (81 wide [)outsido 00met Location of shoe(s) 9S 
Temp casinsQves Dia From To 

(7) PERFORATIONSJSCREENS 
Pttforations Method 

Screens Type 6" Pipe Sir.c Matfflal Stainless Steel 

Pm/ Casing/Sa-cen San/slot Slot llof Tde/ 
Sa-eat Liner Dia From To width lcnlllh slots >iocw:c 
~ inff 6 96 116 .04 .... 1,F. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Mlal•u1 .. tcstf111 tf•e le l hour 
QPump QBailcr @Air Q Flowing Artesian 

1
00:r· ,~ r~i·~~o,J I 

Tcm.pm~ S7 °F L«banalysisOYes ByAMJ 

W.ierqualilyc:onc:crns? 
.,;,.,__ Tn 

QYes (~noo. ~ow) 
""""'"" llnita 

I I I I I 
I I I I 
I I - ...... I I ,_ 

0 LABEL #L,__! 85_93_1 ______ __, 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (lepJ dfscripdoll) 
Coun1y MUL 11'K>MI Twp 2 N N.IS Rqel w f,IWWM 
Sec 6 NW l/4of~!!__ 1/4 TuLot 900 
TaMapNlan~ Lot 
Let oo . • or DMSocDD 
Long_"O •_•or DMSocDD 

~Suectaddrusofwdl ('" Ncaral address 

~7225 NW LUCY REEDER RD I 
(l0)STATIC WATER LEVEL Delo 

SWL(p.,i) + SWL(ft) 

~~~~~~ ~8-22-2006 I 18 I 25 
Flowing Am-siaa? □ DryHolc7 □ 

WATER BEARJNO ZONES Depth water wu lint found 35 
SWLDllte From 

F I 
ll6 

I 

Ia 
116- &-I·[§ 1-r [ I ,, 

(11) WELL LOG Ground Elcwtion 
. u ......... , Fro111 To 

BROWN SILTY/SANDY CLAY SOD, 0 10 
BROWN SANDY CLAY 10 2S 
3ROWN SAND coulCKSAND) 2S 3S 
3ROWN SAND & ORA VEL. OCC. LOOSB JS so 
3ROWN SAND & ORA VEL, LOOSE so 75 
BLACK SAND & GRAVEL, OCC LOOSE, OCC 15 117 

.P LJA llflJ\ 'Ul .. 

Dito Started 08-18-2006 Completed 08-22-2006 

(Pbotlded) Wakr Well Coa.tntcfor CutilkatJoa 
I l:fflffy that the wort I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 
abandonment of this wdl is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
coostruction SWldards. Materials used and infonnation rq,oned abovo are truo to 
the best of my lcnowledge Plld belief. 
t,icon,e Number Dato 
Pa.sswo,d : (iffiling cleclJOnk:ally) 
Signed 

(beaded) W■ltr Wtll Co..«nctor Ctrti&adoa 
I 8IX:q>t n:spon,ibility for the oons1ruction, decpenina, alteration, or abAndoNDcnt 
wOlic pei1bnned on this well during the constructim date;, reported above. All worlc 
perfurmed dllrin3 this time b in compliance with Oregon water supply well 

. ~ ·~ standanb. This report is truo to the bc.1t of my knowledge and belief. 

Lkeme l ~!'f, ri.l . Dalo 8-l.;-~ · . · ,. 
~ : ____ ly) 

\.!Kl._J\.:\. -·--
I", .'f' ___..:l - 'h J 

OIUGINAL • WA'lm RESOURCl!S DEPARlMF.Nf 
....__,, 

nus REPORT MUST BB SUBMITIBD I~~T'EINNIWURCES DBPAR'IMENT Wl1lflN 30 DAYS OF COMP_ LETION OP WORK 
AUi.) i:, ;J !WO Fonn Vcnlon: • 0.88 

WAT~~ ,R_~~o_u_A_CJ:~. DEPT 



r -- , y·- I , 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH 

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

ANDREW HANSEN 
ISLAND SPRINGS TROUT FARM 
17225 NW LUCY REEDER RD 
PORTLAND, OR 97231 

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-16230 

.SOURCE OF WATER: WELLS 1 AND 2 IN JACK SLOUGH ~ASIN 

PURPOSE OR USE: POND MAINTENANCE FOR FISH LIFE 

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.668 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 

PERIOD OF USE: YEAR ROUND 

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 14, 2004 

WELL LOCATIONS: 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. Before water use may begin under this permit , the permittee 
shall install a totalizing flow meter at the diver~ion point 
as approved by the Director. The totalizing flow .met~r must be 
installed and maintained as identified in OAR 69Q-507 - 645. 
The petmittee shall maintain the meter in good working order. 

Application G-16230 Water Resources Department PERMiT G-15856 

I 

I 



PAGE 2 

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter; 
provided however, where the meter is located within a private 
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon 
reasonable notice. 

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a 
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require 
the .permittee to report water use on a periodic sched:Ule as 
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may 
require the permittee to report general water use information 
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of 
water under the permit. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting 
procedures for review and approval. 

STANDARD CONDITIONS 

If the number, location, source, or construction of any well deviates 
from that proposed in the permit application or required by permit 
conditions, this permit may not be valid. 

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to 
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of 
water from the well (s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/Or the 
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department 
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate 
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior 
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences. 

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards 
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works 
shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air 
line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level elevation in 
the well at all times. 

Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manrier of 
rotation in the use of water and such agreement is placed in writing and 
filed by such water users with the watermaster, and such rotation system 
does not infringe upon such prior rights of any water user not a party 
to such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water 
according to such agreement. 

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall 
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to 
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or 
pump test results every ten years thereafter. 

Application G-16230 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-15856 
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Failure to comply with any of the,provisions of this permit may result 
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil 
penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water 
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best 
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end .. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local ao,knowledged 
land-use plan. 

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior 
surface or ground water rights. 

Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on or before 
October 1, 2009. If the water is not completely applied before this 
date, and the permittee wishes to continue development under the permit, 
the permittee must submit an application for extension of t~me, which 
may be approved based upon the merit of the application. 

Within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use, 
the permittee shall submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a 
map and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examine-r (CWR.E) . 

Issued February 11 , 2005 

:':tl 
Depar~fu~4t . '.,• ;)

1
:\::,· ,;,, ·' \· 

\\{(/' I• '. -:; /1;:\~/' 
ASSIGNMENT OF PERMIT:\;,P i(;s\il'l.pf' tq•O!\~- 537;2i6, this permit may be 
assigned to a party othe;i: tnarf,,J:he.fperini,tte'l:l named hereon, i:E the land 
the permit is associated\w_id\.'.'clia;ng~·siow.11etsl:);fp, or if the permittee is 
an organization whose na'iw~. ching;i•i'l,' fi~ a, ;result of sale or merger. 
Request for Assignment forms "-<i're·:•a'v'l;!:ilable from the Oregon Water 
Resources Department web site at·http/)www.wrd.state.or.us/, or may be 
requested from the Department at 503-986-0801 or Water Right Application 
Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 725 Summer St NE Ste A, 
Salem OR 97301-1271. 

MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES: If the mailing address of the permittee named 
hereon changes, it is important that the Oregon Water Resources 
Department be informed of the change. Address changes must be submitted 
in writing with the permittee's signature to Water Right A plication 

Application G-16230 Water Resources Department PERMlT G-15856 

•r•r~-• 
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Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 725 Summer St NE Ste A, 
Salem OR 97301-1271. 

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS: Pursuant to ORS 537.330, in any transaction 
for the conveyance of real estate that includes any portion of the lands 
described in this permit, the seller of the real estate shall, upon 
accepting . an offer . to purchase that .real. estate, __ .alsn.. _inform the 
purchaser in writing whether any permit, transfer approval order, or 
certificate evidencing the water right is available and that the seller 
will deliver any permit, transfer approval order or certificate to the 
purchaser at closing, if the permit, transfer approval order or 
certificate is available. 

CULTURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION LAWS: Permi ttees involved in ground­
disturbing activities should be aware of federal and state cul;tural 
resources protection.laws. ORS 358.920 prohibits the excavation, injury, 
destruction or alteration of an archeological site or object, or removal 
of archeological objects from public and private lands witho111t an 
archeological permit issued by the State Historic Preservation Office. 
16 USC 470, Section 106, National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 
requires a federal agency, prior to any undertaking to take into account 
the effect of the undertaking that is included on or eligible for 
inclusion in the National Register. For further information, contact the 
State Historic Preservation Office at 503-378-4168, extension 232. 

Application G-16230 Water Resources Department 
Basin 2 Volume 26 MULTNOMAH CHANNEL & TRIES 
engelcc 

PERMIT G-15856 
20 



07/30/2007 10:04 5037225925 SABRINA WHITESCARVER PAGE 04 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
72~ Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Solem, Oregon 97301-1271 

Watermaster Review Form: 
(503) 986-0900 Water Right Transfer 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Transfer Application: T-10433 Review Due Date: August 18, 2007 

Applicunt Name: Andrew Hansen. Jsland Springs Hatchery 

Proposed Changes: 0 POU O POD ~ POA □ USE □ OTHER 

Reviewer(s): Sabrina White-Scw:ver Date of Review: July 30, 2007 

1. Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? D Yes ~ No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box, generally characterize the 
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

4. Ate there ~!ream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 
D Yes l?:',J No lf"Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and llst th,:, rights 
most affected: 

5. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the 
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? D lfyou check the box, 
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: __ 

6. Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of 
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized? 
D Yes ~ No If"Yes", explain: __ 

7. For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same 
source? D Yes D No 0 NIA If"Yes", explain: __ 

8. For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at "full face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes O No 
If"Yes", explain: __ 

9. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? D Yes ~ No If 
"Yes", explain: __ 

10. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

Page I of2 
11/27/2006 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-10433 

l I. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? D Yes IZ! No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Measurement 
Devices 

Headgates 

Present and Should be May be required 
should be ui · in the future. 
maintained. 
Present and 
should be 
maintained. 

required priot to 
divertin water. 

Page 2 of2 

May be required 
in the future. 



regon 
TI1eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Notice of Application for 

Water Resources Depm·tment 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment 
07/24/07 

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Depaiiment within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and 
compatible with comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director 
otherwise within 30 days of this notice. 

County: MULTNOMAH 

Transfer: 10433 

Water Right: PERMIT G 15856 

Priority Date: 2004 

Name: ANDREW HANSEN/ISLAND SPRINGS HATCHERY 

Address: 17225 NW LUCY REEDER RD; PORTLAND OR 97231 

Change: APOA 

Source : WELLS 

Authorized POA: T2N RlW 6 

Proposed APOA: T2N RlW 6 

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer 
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional 
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use 
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up 
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation. 

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to 
change the place of use (POU). 

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary 
determination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a 
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary 
detennination at that time. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office. 



Dregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

July 19, 2007 

ANDREW HANSEN 
ISLAND SPRINGS HATCHERY 
17225 NW LUCY REEDER RD 
PORTLAND OR 97231 

Reference: Permit Amendment T- l 0433 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On July 1 l , 2007 we received your request for permit amendment. The application was 
accompanied by $400.00. Our receipt 88644 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you _may not use water in the new 
place of use, or from the new point of appropriation, until we issue a final order approving the 
application. 

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

cc: Watermaster #20 
Multnomah County Planning Department 
Don Knauer, Agent 
Groundwater 

enclosure 
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Or~gon Water Res(!urces Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 97301~1266 ' 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Application for 

. , . ·:: ~erm.it AmendmenJ 
, .... \,,,.··or Gr'ound Water 

Registration Modification 
' \ \ I • 

It '• I \ I • \ ~ \ \ " \ I • • I \ • \ 

P(e~~e. ?'Pf f?r_p~i~~ !,egibly fn dar~ ink._lJ:yr_ur, <IPJ?(icatior, i~. i~co_~npfote. o:- inacf urate, we will return ii to yo_u. !f.. any 
requested inJonnation does not apply lo your application, insert "NIA" to indicate Not Applicable. As you complete this 
form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summa,y of review criteria and ph:,ce'dui'es that are 
generally applicable to these applications is available al www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PU BS/forms.slttml. 

' 1. 'I'YPE OF APPtICATION 

Please check one of the following: 

X Permit Amendment D Ground Water Registration M
0

odifi~ation 

.. 
' 

. } ~ 

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION 
I, 

: ' 

Name:"ru1drew Hansen dba'lsland Springs Hatc~~ry 
• ! •• , • , First · ' 1' -1-M- t-' -----'---'----'-'--'---'-----'---"--­

, I • 
I 

Address: 17225 NW Lucy Reeder Road._,--'------'--'--------------

Portland Oregon 97231 
City ,., .. State , Zip 

Phone: 503-621-3565 _____________________ - __ 
,1 11• 

Home Work Olher 

3. AGENT INFORMATION 
II ,. , (The ag~nt listed i~ authorized to }epresent the appli~m;, in ali matters relating to this application.) 

( I • f' 

Name: Don Knauer ___________________ __:.:..:...._-'-__ .;_;___:.____ 
,First 1-Mt 

Address: PO Box 5416 --------------------- -------
Salem Oregon 97304 

City State Zip 

Phone: 503-508-7862. _____ ----,-- ----------------,--
.. • ·Home ' •! 11 1 ,, Other Work • 

Fax: ________________ E-Mail address:, __________ _ 

• If an agent is listed above, please check!!!!£. of the following: 
D Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; !l.£. 

. REC EI V 1:ese send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent. 

JUL '4,a~ qf}f!iJed: 10/30/2006 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Permit Amendment or GW Modification/I FS 



Permit Amendments .. 

• If you propose to amend multiple permits under this application, a separate set ofpages 3 
through 7 must be provided for each permit. (!:lOTE: Concurrent changes to a water right 
must be filed separate Iv on a transfer application.) 

Ground Water Registration Modifications 

• You may propose modification of only Q!!.£. ground water registration per application, unless 
in accordance with OAR 690-382-0300(2), the ground water registrations to be modified are 
layered (!:lOTE: Concurrent changes to a water right must be flied separately ·on a transfer 
application.) 

4. TYPE OF AMENDMENT OR MODIFICATION PROPOSED 

Please check all of the following that apply: 

Point of Diversion or 
Place of Use Character of Use Appropriation 

D Change (The old point of □ All of the Permit or Not Available for 
diversion or appropriation will Registration will be Permit Amendments 
not be used for the portion of exercised at a different Change existing authorized the water right affected by the location than currently 
amendment or modification.) authorized (Use of water at 

use to the following proposed 

the current authorized location 
new use: 

x Additional (Both the old and will be discontinued.) D Irrigation new points of diversion or 
appropriation will be used for □ Only a portion of the D Municipal the portion of the water right Permit or Registration 
affected by the amendment or 

will be exercised at a D Quasi-municipal 
modification.) 

different location than D Commercial 
currently authorized (Use 

Not Available for of :water at a portion of the · D Industrial 
Ground Water Registrations current authorized location 

D Surface Water to Ground will be discontinued.) D Domestic (indicate number of 

Water (A new point of 
households): 

appropriation will be used D Other 
instead of the old point of 
diversion. The old point of 
diversion will not be used.) 

• Reason(s) for amendment/modification(s): To have a back up well in times of well or system 
maintenance. RECEIVED --------------

JUL 11 2007 
WATER Hb::--,v,-,~,-c--.,,- ,-,--------:l----;/-:-. ~-f-, ----------------------

SALEM. OAEC.CH· . I \ 11 
~

1 1 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/2 FS 



5. CURRENT PERMIT OR REGISTRATION INFORMATION ·, I 

Pe~t' or Registration to _be '•AfnendeciiM~~ified (check ~nd co~nplete Ql1.!. of the following): 

X Permit to be 
Amended: 

_ Gi 1_5856 __ ~_ _ 10/01/~009 ____ __:..._ _ _ 
Penni! Number ,, , , , , Current ~ompl~tion Date of Pcrn:iit 

Ground Water 
0 Registration to be ' 

Modified: 

l(r 

NOTE: Concurrent changes to a water right must 
11 • be filed separately on' a transfer •app/icatid11.' 

Ground Water Registration Number 

• Name on Permit or Registration: Andrew Hansen dba Island Springs Hatchery _ ___ _ 

• Cou~ty: Multnomah._ ·...,. __ --------,-~--'----'-'-----,,__-'----'~_;.;_-=-------

• Authori~ed Use(s) to be affected by this Amendment/Modification: Pond maintenance for 
· fish life ' · · ' ,. 1 

• Priority Date(s): April 14, 2004 _____________ ______ _ 

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the Permit or Registration, any information 
provided on pages 4 through 7 must identify which priority date is associated with each of the 
authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

\ ' I \ \ ' ,l , t' I \.' ' • I 

• All Source(s) of Water to be affected by this Amendment/Modification: A Well #1, Well #2 
and new Well #3 1 • , , •· . , • -' 

,J \J 

Tributary to: 
1

Mulfuoinali Chanrtel. __ ,_ ' _, _· :_ ,.,_, _· _1· _•· __ 
1 

·_· 
1 
__ ' _· _ · _ ·_ , _

11
_'

1 
______ _ 

\l ' ' 

If there are multiple Sources listed on the Permit or Registration, any information provided on 
pages 4 through 7 must identify which source i; associated with each of the authorized and 
proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

,. \ ' \ 
I ' ' 

1 • '· \ \ I I . \ 

, . For an application 'proposing a Change in Place of Use or·Charilctei' of Use: 

• Are there any other "Layered" Water Rights, Permits, or Ground Water Registrations issu~ 
for Irrigation purposes that are appurtenant tQ the same place of°use.~ the .Permit or ' . 
Registration being Amended/Modified? D Yes . D No []NIA -No Change in Use or Plac_e ~f,U.s.e 

If"Yes", pursuant to ORS 540.510, OAR 690-380-2240 and OAR 690-382-0200, the other 
"layered" water uses subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled, 
except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

• Remarks: ------------------------------

RECEIVED 
JUL 11 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

· last Updated: 10/30/2006 

()lf~i!J 
Permit Amendment or GW Modiflcation/3 'FS 

1 I I I 



• The following information must be provided only/or those points of diversion or 
appropriation that are involved in the permit amendment or ground water registration 
modification (i.e., list onlv the portion of the permit/registration you propose to amendlmodifv.) 
Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if the information is 
reflected on the existing permit or ground water registration. 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., the allowed point(s) of diversion/appropriation that will be affected by the proposed amendment/modification, the "FROM" 
point(s) of diversion/appropriation) 

lf Ground Waler, Tax Lo4 Survey Coordinates OWRDWell Log Source and Township Range Mer Sec '/4 ¼ DLCor 
ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date Gov't Lot 

(coordinates from a recognized 

Tag No. L-__) survey comer) 

Well I Well: 4/14/2004 T2N RlW WM 6 NWNE DLCS0 1265' S & 1870' W from the 
NE corner section 6 

We112 Well:4/14,2004 T2N RlW WM 6 NWNE DLCS0 1150' S & 1780' W from the 
NE corner section 6 

• Does the permit/registration being ~ended/modified involve a ground water source(s)? . 
x Yes D No (Surface water source only.) 

If" Yes", for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either: 

A. Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly labeled 
and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the accompanying 
application map. 
(lY..OTE: You may'searchfor well logs on the Department's website at: www.wrd.state.or.us) 

Q! 

B. If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the authorized point 
of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach additional copies as necessa,y. 

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation - (Only needed lfno well log is available.) 
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and shown on the 
accompanying application map. · · 

OWRD Well No. of 
Lntervals 

Est 
No. as identified Diameter Type and size 

feet of 
casing is Seal 

depth to 
in table above of casing 

casing perforated depth 
water (in feet) 

RECEI, 'ED 
JUL 11 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON I U /\ :, .: 

last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/4 

Est. depth Type of access 
to water port or 

Total well depth 
bearing measuring 
stratum device 

' 

FS 



R 

• The following information must be provided only/or those places of use that are involved in 
tl,e permit amendment or ground water registration modijication·(i.e., list onlv the portion of 
the permit/registration vou propose to amendlmodifv.) Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Government lot and donation fond claim numbers must be included in the tables below only f/the 
information is reflected on the existing permit or ground water registration. 

( ' 

:n 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: . I I 

(i.e., the allowed lands that will be affected by the proposed amendment/modification, the "FROM" lands) 

Source and ¼ ¼ 
Tax Lot, 

Acres 
Priority Date 

Township Range Mer Sec 
Section 

DLCor 
(if applicable) 

' 
Gov't Lot 

Well: 4/14/2004 TIN RlW WM 6 NW NE DLC50 

I .. • , ... . t ' 
\ I ' 

, 
/I " 

I I ' 1,. ' \ ' \ 

' ,, ,. ' 

\ I . ' ' 
'\ \' J • 

'\t,,:, 
I I 11' ' . I \ I 1 

( \' 

' 
, 

• !' ., ,. 

' 
,1 , · . \ 

•' .,' ' .. 

.. 
1':~Cl\/1::n ---·. -

JUL 11 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/5 FS 



6. PROPOSED PERMIT AMENDMENT OR REGISTRATION MODIFICATION 

• Describe proposed changes to the permit or registration involving point(s) of diversion and/or 
appropriation. Survey coordinates described below should accurately corre~pond to the points 
shown on the accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: (i.e., the "TO" point(s) of diversion/appropriation) 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Point of Diversion or Appropriation is being proposed.) 

¼¼ Tax Lot, 
Survey Coordinates Source Township Range Mer Sec 

Section 
DLCor 

(coordinates from a recognized survey comer) 
Gov'! Lot 

Well #3 T2N RlW WM 6 NW NE DLC50 1245'S & 1740'W from the NE corner 
section 6 

• If there are proposed point( s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the well( s) 
already constructed? X Yes O No O N/ A - No proposed well(s) listed above. 

If" Yes", attach and clearly label the corresponding well /og(s) for each proposed well, or if 
wel/ log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using the table below. 

(l:f._OTE: You may search for well logs on the Department's website at: www.wrd.state.or.us) 

If "No", describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the following table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s): 
Well numbers in this listing must be clearly lied to corresponding well /ocation(s) described in the table above and 

shown on the accompanying application map. 

Well ff an existing well, 
already OWRD Well Log 
built? ID No. 

(or Well ID Tag (Yes/No) 
No. L- ) 

yes L85981 

l~ECE VED 
JUL 11 2007 

.i"ER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Diameter 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 

Intervals Est. Type of 
Type and No. of 

casing is Seal Est. depth access port 
size of feet of depth to to water or 
casing casing perforated depth 

water bearing measuring (in feet) 
stratum device 

Permit Amendment or GW Modification/6 FS 

Total 
well 

depth 



• Describe proposed changes-to the permit or registration involving place of use. Information 
described below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the 
accompanying app/iqqt;on map. Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e. , the "TO" lands) 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed) 

¼ ¼ 
Tax Lot, 

Acres Source Township Range Mer Sec DLCor 
Section 

Gov't Lot 
(if applicable) 

' 

I I ' ' 

.. 

(I: I f ;,., ' I 'JI ' , ,C 
' 

,. I I, ,t, i !,1 ,J I ! I 

1: I, ) I I . ' ' 
,., I I. ' " d I 

,, 
'' 

,,, ,, 
' ' ,., , f ( 'r I j ) ~ ' 1 'I 

11 ,,, ; ) 

'I 

d I 

.. , ; ' 
f 

• I ' 

I ' 
,, '\ I \ ' .. ,•it\' I ! ' ~ 

I , .. ·,• ' \ ' ' I { 

\ \\ ~· l ' \1 ,' I ' I 
I ,,, '\ 

,,· 
I 

11 ',! I ' 
. 

'I ( ., I " 

\;i I 

\'"·" ', I " ' . I .. ·,, . \. . .-

\ I I ( ' . ' I ' 
' · ' 

' I 
'. ' I • . ,, 

1\ RECEfvef5s: _________________ _ 
JUL 11 2007 r ~ 11 1 1 

W ~ J . ' ,) ,..) ATER AESOU19f-lP1Ce~s~o ..... E..,.,Pcr-l ____ ...___,_---'-'---'-~;:__ ____________________ _ 

SALEM, OREGON 
1 Last Updated: /0/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modijicationn FS 



7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

• Are any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) proposed for amendment/modification located 
within or served by an irrigation or other water district? x No 

• Will any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) be located within or served by an irrigation or other 
water district after the proposed amendment/modification? X No 

• Is water for any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) supplied under a water service agreement or 
other contract for stored water with a federal agency? X No 

If "Yes",for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district and/or agency: 

• List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city, 
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the right(s) are 
located). 

Multnomah County Planning Department 

1600 SE 190th 

Portland Oregon 97233-5910 

8. PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD 

This section is to be completed only/or Permit Amendment applications. 

x NIA - This is a Ground Water Registration Modification application. 

• Is the applicant the permit holder of record? X Yes □ No 

If "No", the applicant must either: 

A. Be assigned as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request/or 
Assignment form and the required statutory fee for an assignment; 

Q! 

B. Submit an Affulavit of Consent from the permit holder of record that gives permission 
for the applicant to amend the permit. 

RECEIVED 
JUL 11 2007 

WATER RESuu~, t.;,, _,,:_ ,-)T 
SALFjJJsf:JJ}f<MW!J:1 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/8 FS 



9. LAND OWNERSHIP 

If for a Permit Amendment proposing a Change in Place of Use: 

• Does the permit holder of record own or control the land TO which the place of use is being 
moved? D Yes D No 

If "No", the owner of the land TO which the place of use is being moved must be assigned ta 
the permit as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request/or Assignment 
form and the required statutory fee for an assignment. 

• Check !!!1£ of the following: ' 

□ The permit holder ofrecord will be responsible for completi~n.of the proposed changes 
after the final order is issu~q. All n(?tices and correspondence should be sent to the permit 
holder of record. . . ,, . 

□ The.applicant ~ill remain responsible for completion of changes. Notic.es and 
correspondence ~hould continue to be sent to the applicant and appJicant' s agent. 

1 I I r, 

" 
I I ' 

,,, 11 
I\ 

. If for a Ground Water Registration Modification: 
,, 

• Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the registration is· being moved? □ Yes □ No 

• I 

If "No", provide the following information: 
' • t' d 

Names of Current Landowner(s): --'-"---- --------'---'----'--;.__;.___.:.:..·':---
·I 

I ' 
First Last 

Address:_,:__ _____________ _ _ __________ _ 

'.I 

City State Zip , 

' } ~ I 

Does the applicant own. the lands TO Vfhich the registration is being moved? □ Yes □ No 

' If "No", provide the following information: 
•. l ' I t I I 

, , Nrupes QfiR~~ei,ving Lqndowner(s): -------'-----'-- - --,----+--------'---
First Last 

•• I Address: ___________ _________________ _ 

City State Zip 

• Check Q!1£ of the following: 

D The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after 
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

□ The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

RECEIVED 
JUL 11 2007 

WATER RESOURCES 0EPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 

r 1 ;i ' ( I \ J I ,; •,.j 

Permit Amendment or GW Modiflcation/9 , I FS 



10. ATTACHMENTS 

Check each of the following attachments included with this application. 
The application will be returned if all required attachmen_ts are not included. 

Map: 

[3"' A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be 
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. 

Land Use Information Form: 

Cr Enclosed; fl! 

D Not required if all of the following are met: 
0 In EFU zone or irrigation district; 
8 Change in place of use only; 
e No structural changes needed, including 

diversion works, delivery facilities, other 
structures; and 

0 Irrigation only. 

Water Well Reports/Well Logs: · 

[3'"'The application involves a change in point of 
appropriation or change from surface water to 
ground water and copies of all water well reports 
are attached. 

D Water well reports are not available and a 
description of construction details including well 
depth, static water level, and information 
necessary to establish the ground water body 
developed or proposed to be developed is 
attached. 

D NI A. The application does not involve a change 
in point of appropriation or a change from 
surface water to ground water, so water well 
reports are not required. 

RECEIVED 
JUL 11 2007 

WATER RESUUhL:,:..:, _,ci)'T 

SALEM, OREGON 

Fees: 
A ,_ O.~ 0" Amount enclosed: $ ~ ----

See the Department's Fee Schedule at 
www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/fonns.shtml 
or call (503) 986-0900. 

For Permit Amendments Only ... 

Request for Assignment: 

D Enclosed. The applicant is NOT the pennit 
holder of record and needs to be assigned to the 
permit; OR the landowner of the proposed place 
of use is NOT the permit holder of record and 
needs to be assigned to the permit. 
The Request for Assignment form is available online al: 
·www.wrd.sla/e.or.us/OWRDIPUBS/{orms.shtml ; Q! 

0"'NI A. The applicant is the permit holder of 
record and owns or controls the proposed place 
of use; OR the applicant is not the permit 
holder of record but g supplying an Affidavit 
of Consent from the permit holder. 

Affidavit of Consent: 

D Enclosed. Because the applicant is NOT the 
permit holder of record, an Affidavit of Consent 
is being supplied that gives permission for the 
applicant to amend the permit; fl! 

D NI A. Not required because the applicant is the 
permit holder of record. 

Last Updated: I 0/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/10 FS 



Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have: 
• Answered each question completely. 
• Included all the required attachments. 
• Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right. 
• Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. 

11. SIGNATURES 

• For Ground Water Registration Modification Applications onlv. check the appropriate~ and sign the 
application in the signature box below: 

D In accordance with OAR 690-382-0400(16)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department approval of a 
permanent modification and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination for the proposed 
,modification, I (we) will be required /pursuant to OAR 690-382-0700(5)/ to provide the following 
landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are authorized to pursue the 
modification: 
(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within the last 

three months; 

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed modification provided by the applicant to all lien holders 
on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a water right 
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right conveyance agreement 
has been recorded/or the subject lands, a copy of the recorded agreement and a listing of the owner(s) 
of the lands at the time the agreement was recorded must be submitted; and 

( c) If the applicant is not both the person named on the ground water registration or the assignee and the 
owner of the lands to which the _registration is appurtenant, as identified in the report of ownership and 
lien information, then either of the following must be provided: 
A) Notarized statements consenting to the modification by all persons, other than the applicant, who 

are named on the ground water registration or identified as landowners in the report of ownership 
and lien information or who are authorized representatives of an entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement; fl! 

B) Documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the modification in the 
absence of consent of the persons named on the ground water registration or the assignee and the 
owner of the lands to which the registration is appurtenant. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the right 
is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-382-0400( 16)(b ), 
the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and lien information. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring 
the property to which the ground water registration proposed for modification is appurtenant by 
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement. Therefore, 
pursuant to OAR 690-382-0400(16)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report 
of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for recognition of a modification under 
this subseclion if ii has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property and deposiled the funds with the cour/ as 
required by ORS 35.265.) 

• For both Permit Amendment and Ground Water Registration Modification Applications, I (we) affirm that the 
information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

W/.lfER RESOURCES DEPT 

S~»J;!rlr2f?~o/30/2006 

name (print) 

name (print) 

· I\ /1 ', I 
I Permit Anlendment or GW Modificationlll 

date 

FS 



PERMIT AMENDMENT MAP 

T 2 N R 1 W, Section 6 

Prepared for: Island Springs Hatchery 
Andrew & Michelle Hansen 

Application G-16230 Permit G-15856 

N 

114 corner+--M-c_Q_u_in-n -□-LC_5_0 __ 6 + 5 

TL 900 

W ~ E 

JUL 1 2007 
WAT EH HE OUHCES OEPl 

SALE , OREGON 

This map is for water 
right purposes only. 

\ 

Well 2 

I Well 3 

~ Will 1 (Hatchery) 

l.ucy~ 
eeder n 

''O<J(j 

Well 1 (Hatchery): 1265' S & 1870' W 
Well 2: 11 50" S & 1780" W 
Well 3: 1245' S &1740' W 
All from the NE corner Section 6 
All wells have measuring devises at well site. 

0 2500 

s 

OFO 



MULT 

STATE OF OREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT. 

(u required by ORS $)7.76$) 

lllllrudlom for compldlng this report are on the "81 page ot lhls form. 

(1) LAND OWII/ER Well Number 
tilllll .rnlF.W ffA1\lJ:/N\1 
Address 12225 S.H. I.llCY BEE:DF.a RD 
Cltr PORTIANDI Stale OR Zi(! 9223] 
(2) TYPE OF WORK 
RI New Well O Deepening 0 Alteration (rtpairhuondltion) D Abandonment 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 
RI Rotary Air D Rotary Mud· □Cable □Auger ' □Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 
W Domestic O Community 0 Industrial Olnigalion 

□Thuma( □ Injection D LlYCSIO<:k 001hcr 

(S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: · 
Special Conslruelion approval O Yes~ No Dcplh of Complc1cd Well .1.Lif1. 
fuplosives used D Yes (JtNo Type Amount 

HOLE SEAL 

Dllmtlc.- Froat To Matcrtal From ~ tt"~ .. ~ 1n11 n ?n 
,_ ... .. o 

6" 20 119 . 
How was seal placed: Method DA OB oc OD Oil 
&JOlhcr Pcin::ed Slowly: 
Backfill placed frorn __ O. lo __ fl. Material 
Gravcl placed from fl. IO fl. Siz.e or gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER1 
Dtanwltt ll'rom To C•u• Stefl Plutlc Wtlded Thruded 

Caslnc: D D D D 
,:II ... 1 t11Cl .7i.n IX D at D 

D D D D 
D D D D 

Uncr. D D D D 
D D D D 

Drive Shoe used Qt:lnsidc O OulSidc 
• Pinal location or shoc(s) l 19' □ None 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 
RJ Perfora1ions Method Air Perfarator 
□Screens °J)'pll Material 

Slol 1el6'plpe 
From Tu slu Num~r Dlamder me Casing UMr 

lOT9 I~ 
12

50 

I I I» D 
D D 
D D 
D D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time Is 1 hour 

Ol'llmp OBaflcr (iAlr 
Flowing 

□Artesian 
Yltld c-1/mln Drawdown Drill liteln 11 1illl4' 

I I I 
I hr. 

lir 1~ II 

II 

Tempera lure or water 54°£ Depth Artesian Flow Found 
Was a water analyiis done? jC)Ycs Dy whom A,M,_J. 
Did any sir.Ila conwn waler not suitable for intended use? □Tooliulc 

□Salty □Muddy □Odor OColOfCd □Other 
Depth of strata: 

67862 

RECEIVED 
SEP 15 2005 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

WELL LD. # L--6~1 Q.,..1..._8,__ _ ___ _ 
START CARD #_,1L.;,5._3...,4..,7~9 _____ _ 

(9) WCATION OF WELL by legal damptloa1 
Coooty Mnl tnnn. , ~ atitude Longilude 
Township 2N N ocS Range nz llorW. WM. 
Seotion 6 SE 114 NE 1/4 

Taxl.ol~l.ol Block Subdivision 
Street Address or Well (o, aeartSI oddrcu) 

12.225 SH Lucy: B-'IAr Bd. 
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 

30 ft. below land surface. Date 10-21-0 2 
Ancsian pressure lb. per square Inch Date 

. (II) WATER BEARING ZONES: 

Ocplh 11 which water was first found 100 
From To Estimated Plow Race SWL 

1nn 11Q 1nn ... "ln I 

(12) WELL LOG: 
Ground lllc:-ntion 

Material From Tu SWL 
R.-n ,..,,_., n "' Grv brn .... ~ 5 1n 
lc:r,,brn ,"lc:r 'In An 
R1'TI & ..,.,.,,,,., ,1 An "1A 
Bllr .,,.,.,. ,...,..,.•-1 7,1 11Q 7nt 

- ____ ,, ,r-
'"" n~v~IVL V 

01; l l , «.U\ .... U~ ft~A•= r\COT 

•• ' ~.Hi:_u_ ,-

Dale slaltcd 10-17-02 Completed 10-21- 02 
(unbondcd) WIiiet" Well ConsCl'lldor Cmlfkallon, 

I c,cr1iry lhal 1he wort I pedonnul on the cont1NC(]on. altetallon, or ob;indoft. 

-•~,m"""""'"•-~--•w""~"-"""' 11andards. M used and inr~ion repor1cd above arc 1nie to lhe best of my 
knowlcd&c iel. / 

WWCNumbct 1749 
Signed ~ ~ c__::. 0:i1e/a-~l- o.l... 
(bonded) ter Wdl Constructor Cer1llkallon: 

I mpo,uibilily fot tho construction. ullcraUon, or alxlndonrnent woct:. 
pcrli on lhls well durins the conslruction dates rcpor1cd :above. All wo<lt 
pcno during this ti~in compliance with Oregon w.itcr 1uP1>1y well 
coru1rue1ion •;-·y· , ,.s ~ Is true 10 the belt or ffl)' ge and belief. 

() • Number 1266 
Signed - Dale 

~ ~ 

H .. 1fiil V ..mD R8SOURC8S DBPARTMENT FIRST COPf::c;ONST~CTOR 
. 

SECOND -COPY CUSTOMER 

JUL 11 2007 
WATER HESOUHCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



•- : ,-s--in'A~ OF OREGON 

WARR SUPPLY WELL RIU'ORT 
(auoqalred ~6ll.S $37,765) 

. r; ~ .... co •fthlt 

.. (I) LAND OWNER , · · Well numi,er . . . 
Hm · MDlBW HANSms:IfilNI> 'SPRid HAm@f 

. M4oa 17225 N.w. IIJCV BE@ ER RD 
~ POR'l'WI>. a• CR · · · ZIP 97231 

.. (l)TYPl:OFWORK lllNewWdl 
0,.Doept:niq O~oo(~) 0 ~~·OCocivcnlou 

. . 
(3) DRILL Mn'IIOl> ·. . 
gg ~ Air D Rotary Mud 0-Cab!G □ AuF D c.i,i. Mud 
OO!b« 

(4)PROPOSKDUR- · .. ·. · 
l!I no.-uc □ Cotmiaumty O ~ 0 Imga!fon 
-□-'l'blr-inal Cl Injc,c&a . □.uYOllock. a 01bcr 

75341 
WELL LD. # L_ ..... 1.:a4.&.l16.r..5,_,__ ____ ....;__ 

ST.un'CARD# ........ 1~71~8~0~0 ____ _ 

(9) LOCATION OFWILL (lepl dacrfpdoa) 
County HnJto. · -
Ta'Lot 900 Loe 
T~ 2N NmS0Raag,,-_-=..--1:w._~_:-_-_-_-~-B-.oe-W_WM_ 
Soc&a -6· · SE 1/4 ·NE · 114 

Lat. _.,:._• __ • __ •m ___ ,_;__.__ (~ordccimal) 
LoQs _ _ • __ • __ •or:_ ___ ___,_;__ (~ordocimal) 

Slloclt~~t'Well(orweotaddrw)1:z22.5 f,t W tAqr ,Reedet F 

(10) BrA11C WATER l,EVlU. . 
-=25:::-' __ ft.Wowlaadaurfaeo. . . DalD t-20=<>5: 
____ ft.boloJ{lllldlllllaoo. Dao-.----­

lb. pcuq11aie inch Datt: · 

(U) WATER UAlllNG ZONU 
o._s,cii.,-wldda~-Jlntfocllld....,...... __ 7._..SL':.......', ____ _ 

from 

OIUOINAL-WA11lll RBSOWCBS DBPAll'IMBNI" PIRSTOOPY - CONSTII.UCTOR 8'1(XJND~PY.- ~ 05/IIVJ004 
. . . 

RECE\Vf"' 
JUL 11 2007 

WATER RESOUrtl,c.:, uc., 
SALEM, OREGON 

RECEIV1ED 
SEP 15 2005 



· . . . RECEIVED 
""": ••uu••u .. , ..... ., ... ., ........ ., .. .,., ... ., .............. ,..,,.., .... .,., ... , • ............ . .... .. ,MUL T 85325 ........ .,.,., .. ... ., ....... ., .. .,.,.,., .... .,.,,, . .,.,., . ., ... .,.,.,., .. .,,.,. . .,.,,.., ,.,.,.,,,.,., .. .,.,,.,. .,.,.,.,.,., 

JUL 11 2007 
STA TE OF OREG<»li.TER RESOURCES DEPT 
WATER SUPPLY WESJ>.!\!lfPS~EGm 
(11 reqaJrtd by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-10s:M 0) 

(I) LAND OWNER Owner WcU I.D. 

Fim NaolCANDREW Last Name HANSEN 
C0111peny ISLAND SPRJNOS HATCHERY 
Adcnss 1722S NW LUCY REEDER RD 
City PORTI.AND 5e OR Zip 97231 

<o TYPE OF WORK ~New Well D ~ 
Atla'llion(rq,air/m:oodiliffl) OAbendoramt 

□ COllvcrsion 

Rotaty Air □Roary Mud Ocable 0Auaer De.Ne Mud 
~DRILL MEfflOD 

Rcvose Rocary □ Other 

(4) PROl'OSED USE(g}l:>omdit 01mgatioa Ocoramunity 

□Induslrial/Commcricial D Liwstock 00rwaterirw 
0Thennu Q111jection D 00er 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard 0Atbichcopy 1 

Doplh-Of~ell 117 ft. 
BOREHOLE SEAL SICb' 

Dia From To Material From To Amt 11"1 
12 0 20 Bentonite 0 20 18 s 
8 20 117 

How wa., -1 plaocd: Method O A OB [Jc Do D 
~ Poured into Dry Ant\14½:f:' u,).. fro~,t( 
Baddill placed fiom __ ft. to fl Material 
Filtec peck from __ ft. to _ ft. Material Siu 

Explosives used: Q'es Type Am<>tn 

'&C'ASING~R 
mg Liner • + From To Gllllg.e Stl Piste Wld Thrd 

nm 
IC I 9S 250 

I! ~ 84 96 
116 117 

f'l• ~ ?,1,.V~Jll ~ 8ll' 
u 

Shoe ~ Inside [}outside O Other Loc.etion of shoc(s) 95 
Tempell5ill8OYes Dia From To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Petforations Method 

8crfflu Type 6° Pipe Size Material Stain!= St.eel 

PeffJ Casing/&Ren Scm/sl(I( 81(1( #of Tdel 
Scn:ai Liner Dia From To width teno1h slots Dino, size 

~ inn 6 96 116 .04 VIPF. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Ml1lmu,. testlo1 tf■e la I hour 
QPump QBailer @Air Q Flowing Artesian 

I 
~,~,,- r~;;r~ ~~· I 

Temperature 57 °F LabarwysisOYes ByAMJ 

Water qua! ity oonccm,? 
l'rnm Tn 

□Yrs (~ribe.~low) 
Amno1nO I Jn;,. 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 1■••--

WELL LABEL# L,._! .;;..85.;;..9.;:.:81 _ ______ ..., 

START CARD# ... I 1 __ 89 __ 382..;.._ ___ : ------

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal dacriptioa) 
Coun1y MUI. 1NOMI Twp 2 N N/8 Rangel w FJWWM 
Sec 6 NW l/4ofthr ~ 1/4 TaxLot 900 

TnMapN\m~ lot 

Let oo . • or DMSo<DD 

Long _
0 

0 •=• or DMS«DD 
~ SIRd ~ of well ('Ncamt~ 

~7225 NW LOCY REEDER RD I 
(lO)STATIC WATER LEVEL Oero SWL(psi) + SWL(R) 

~~ell7lffllecpenl~ ~ I IB } pl Well :s.22-2006 25 
Flowins AmsiM?□ Dry Hole'! D 

1W ATER BEARING ZONES Depth water wa., tint found 35 

SWLDlltc 

] r I 
I ~ 

Io 
116- ~~r·1 ,-1 1 ,. 

(11) WELL LOG 0round Elevatwn 
U a t--.1 From Tn 

3ROWN SILTY/SANDY Cl.A Y SOIL 0 10 
RROWN SANDY CLAY 10 25 
JROWN SAND <QUICKSAND) 25 35 
RROWN SAND & ORA VEL OCC LOOSB 35 50 
JROWN SAND & ORA VEL, LOOSE so 75 
iLACK SAND & GRAVEL, OCC LOOSE, OCC 15 117 

·•~--"~ r\--Yn" 

. 
DltoSt.uted 08-18-2006 Completed 08-22-2006 

(ubollded) W■ttr WeD CoutnM1or Ctrtifkatin 
I c.:rtify that the ~rlc. I performed on the CO/$\ICtion, deepening, alteration, or 
11bando001C11t of this well is in compliance with Oregon Wiler supply well 
comlnlction standards. Materials used and infonnation reported above are bUc to 
the best of my lcnowlcdgc ond belief. 

License Number Date 
Puswool : (if fit ing electronically) 
Signed 

(beaded) Wattr WtlJ Contnictor Ctrtlfiudoa 

I fl00CI>( responsibility fOf the construction, deepening, alteration, or ab&ndonment 
wor1c performed on this well during the oonstnx:tion dates reported above. All work 
perfunncd during this time is in complianoc with Oregon water supply well 

~ st.aroards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Licenscl n~ 6"0 Dato 8-2..?-~ 
Plmwon : . ,,;_ty) 
Si~ \,IXJ.. * L - . - -
"· JI • • r ·" l 

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES OEPARTMl!NI' 
~ 

IBIS REPORT MUST BE SUBM.llTED I~»m,.w~.-r~ URC~ DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK 
AUb ~ ;) t\NO form Venion: 0.88 

, , (1 ;i I I 
WAT~~.R-~~O__u_A_CJ::~. DEPT I I ! 1 , l -J 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
Land Use Information Form 

THIS FORM JS NOT REQUIRED IF: 1) warer is ta be diverted, ccnveyed. and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the appllcal/011 is/or a 
water-right tro,ufer. a/local/on of c,mserved water, exchange, permit amendnie111, or ground lfater registratio11 modification, and all of 
the fo//Olffng apply: a) only the place of use Is proposed for change, b) there are no structurol changes, c) the use of water is for 
irrigation, a,uJ d) the use Is located In an irrigation district ar exclusive famr-use zo11e. 

Applicant Nome: ________ ..a.A=n=-=dre"--"-'-w'-'H=-=a=nse=n.:..·:-=d""bo"°'I"'sl::.::a=nd::..=.SPc.:n=·n,..g,:::.s·.;;.;H::.::a::.::lc~he:;ary.,__. ______ _ 

Mailing Address: __________ .,_1~72::::Z::::.5..:..NW:.., . .:....:L.:::uC""'Y...;R.:=ecd::c· ::.:C::..r.:.:R:::;oa::::d._ _______ _ 

City: Portland State: Ore Zip: 97231 Day Phone: 503-621-3565 

This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. r.: Yes fl. No 

A. Land and LocatJon 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts rnay substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot infonnation requested below. 

Township Range ~on ¼¼ TMLol# Plan Designation (e.g. Waler to be: Proposed 
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use: 

2N IW 6 NWNE ~NIW6A-900 muA~'l..o lil Diverted 0 Conveyed lil Used 

D Diverted D Conveyed D Used 

0 Diverted D Conveyed O Used 

D Diverted □Conveyed D Used 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. ___ __.:.:;M:.::.ul:.:.:tno=ma=h=------

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type ofapplicatlon to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

D Permit to Use or Store Water D Water-Right Transfer D Exchange of Water 
D Allocation of Conserved Water D Limited Water Use License 
I,! Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond Gl Ground Water D Surface Water (name) ________ _ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: __ · ---'-'0.=89'""1 __ @ cubic feet per second D gallons per minute D acre-feet 

Intended use of water: D Irrigation 
□Municipal 

D Commercial 
D Quasi-municipal 

D Industrial 
Olnstream 

D Domestic for __ household(s) 
({)Other fish life · 

Briefly describe: Three well• will deliver wnte, to closed pipe lYslCrn 1ba1 dolivca water IP pond• for fish life 

Note to applicant: Jf the Land llse /11/om,ation Form cannot be <XJmpleted while you wail, please have a local government 
representative sign the receipt below and include it with the application filed with tire Water Resources Department. 

RECEIVED 
JUL 11 2007 

Nill EH HESUUHCES iJEPl 
SALEM, OREGON 

--- - - --. . . 

Receipt for· Request for-Land Use lnfonnatlon 

State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 



For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a planhlng ojflclaljr<Jm each county and city listed unless the project will be 
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. 

Thls deals only with tlte local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities suclt as b11//ding or grading permits. 

Please check the approprtate box below apd proyJde u,, n,qun test Jpfonnauon 

0 Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not 
regulated by your oomprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): CqJSTJWC.n ON. Cf- (M\rtL ~ 

A-~IA:rn.D 1'.N l'JV\ 'F1~ fM1YI "\ 
· . l}-LL{)wm {!) 't DIZ-S "2.1 '5. '2..o '!> ( 1.. YA- J 

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed oonstruction) involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please auach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which hove 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and acoompanying fmding.,; are sufficient.) 
lhpprovals have been obt.lned but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued". 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cilc Most Sigoificanl, Applicable Plan 
(e.g. plan amcndmeolS, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Section Rererences Land-Use Approval: 
conditional-use rwmils elc.) 

DOblaincd 0 Being pursued 
□Denied 0 Not being punued 
□ Obtained 0 Being pursued 
□Denied 0 Not bein11 Non,ned 

OObtaioed 0 Being pursued 
□ Denied o Nol bein2 oursued 
DOblained O Being pursued 
□ Denied 0 Not bein2 NlnaM 

□Obtained O Being pursued 
□ Denied D Not bein2 .,.,,.,,ed 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use ooncems or make recommendations to the Water Resources 
Depar1ment regarding this proposed use of waler below, or on a separate sheet. 

])on1 &:L~ 
N,mc:~ 'b~ 
Signature2/4svZ ~ 
Govenunent Entity: (Y\ lJL1/\IOffi.A-tt- U<JJ:N"f 

------·· .... . . .. 

Title: f:/v \ (j)_ f> L.f\NN UL.­
Phone: '5o';.~1'b. ~o'I? Date.: l, '2.-'8 

LA-NO vsE PLANNW6:::::: 

Note to local government represent.five: Please complete this/om, or sign the receipt below and refllrn ii lo lite applicant. 
If you sign the receipt, you w/11 have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice dale lo return the e-0mpleted 
Land Use Informal/on Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed rise of water Is compatible with 
local comprehensive plans. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use lnfonnation 

Applicant name:------ ----- - - --------- ----------

City or County: _ ______ _______ Staff contact: _______ ____ _ _ 

RECEfVEQure: _ _ __________ Phone: _ ___ _ _ Dale: _ _ _ _ 

JUL 11 2007 
WATER RESOURCES OEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

Last updated 12/22/06 WR 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
Land Use Information Form 

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: I) water fs to bt dil'erted, C-Onveyed. and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the oppltcatlon fs for a 
water-right transfer; allocation of coruerwl water, exchange, permit amendment, or grotmd water registration mod/flea If 011, 01ld all of 
the following apply: a) only the place of use fs proposed for change, b) there are no structural changes, c) the use of water is/or 
i"lgatlon, and d) the use is located In an irrlgaflon district or exclusive form-use zone. 

Applicant Name: ______ ___ .,_An=d::..:ree.:.w,..H=ao=s~c"'n-'-';d:.::bc::a..:.Is:.:l=ru..,1d:..:S""p"'"n"'·n""g""s :..:Hecat::;:c.::che"'ry~------1'--
\ 

Moiling Address: __________ ..:.l.c.:72::::2:..:cS..:.NW.:...:. c.:...::Lc::.uC::.iYc.::Rc:;:ecd=c"-r.:.:R""oa:::d=-----------

City: Portland State: Ore Zip: 97231 Day Phone: _ _,<.50"'3'--6,,,2..,.1...,·3""5""'65.__ 

This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. r, Yes 17 No 

A. Land and Location 

Please include the foUowiog infonnation for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its souroe), conveyed 
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service•area boundaries for the tax•lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section ¼¼ Taxlol# Plan Designatioo (e.g. Water lobe: Proposed 
Rural RcsidentiaVRR·S\ Land Use: 

2N IW 6 NWNE 2NIW6A-900 (Y\\)t\ -2..0 111 Di\'Cfted 111 C-Onveyed 111 Used 

D Di\'Cfted D Conveyed D Used 

D Diverted D Conveyed D Used 

D Diverted D Conveyed D Used 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. _ ___ .:.:;M:-=ul:.:.:ln:::co:.:.:ma::;h,__ __ _ 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

D Pennit to Use or Store Water □ Water•Right Transfer □ Exchange of Water 
o Allocation of Conserved Water o Limited Water Use License 
Gl Pennit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond Gl Ground Water □ Surface Water (name) ________ _ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: ---"'0.""89'-'I _ _ @ cubic feet per second □ gallons per minute □ acre-feet 

Intended use of water: □ Irrigation 
□ Municipal 

□ Commercial 
□ Quasi•municipal 

D Industrial 
Olnstream 

D Domestic for _ _ household(s) 
0 Other Osb life 

Briefly describe: Three wells wilt dclj\'cr water to closed pipe system Iba! delivers water to ponds for fish life 

Note to applicant: If the Land Use lnfom1atio11 Form cannot be completed while you wail, plea.re have a local govemmelll 
representative sign the receipt below and Include it with the applicat/011.fl/ed with the Water Resources Department. 

RECEIVED 
JUL 11 2007 

WATER HESOURCfS DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 

Receipt for Request for .Land use tnfonnauon 

State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 



For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a pfan>ting d.f/lclal from each county and city fisted unless the project will be 
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city plam1/11g agency must complete this fom,. 

This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading pemiils. 

Please check the appropriate box below and PIPYldt the r,ayeated Jnfonnatlon 

0 Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): Cq,JSifWC.-r, ON. cf-~ ~ 

A-€:&X-t~ VJ ,'J{tl · Fi 9\ ~ , 
· · l}-L~ f->'\ Dfl.$ '2..1'5,'l..0~(1..YA-J 

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) 
If approvals have ~o obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being punued", 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan 
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Section References Land•Use Approval: 
condiliooal-use nennirs eco.) 

□ Obtained D Being pursued 
□ Denied D Not being pursued 

- □ Obtained o Being pursued 
□ Denied D Not being oorsued 
□ Obtained D Being punued 
□ Deoied o Nol bein11 pursued 
□Obtained D Being punucd 
□ Denied 0 Not being pumied 
□ Obtained D Being punued 
□ Denied 0 Not bein11 1>Umied 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources 
Depa.r1rnent regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

])ottl &!w~ ----.... . . 

Title: \ (j)._ f> L.f\-NN tR­
Phone: 5o?>.9)Y), 3u-i'?:> Date; 6' 1.:i? 

C:w-i"f LA-NO vsE PlANNw6=::: 

Note to local government repraeotalive: Please complete Jhis /om, or sign the receipt below and return ii to the applicam. 
If you sign the receipt, you wll/ have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date lo return the completed 
Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume Ille land use associated with the proposed ILl'e of water Is compatible with 
focal comprehensive plans. 

----------------------------------------
Receipt for Request for Land Use lnfonnation 

Applicant name:------ ------ --- --- --------------

!" .-r C' c
0
•1 or County: _ _ _______ _ _ ___ Staff contact: 

' -IV 0 ahue: Phone: Date: ---- ---- ---- --
II. I I.. 11 2007 

,OUACES DEPT 
.:.. -~-- ,l, OREGON 

Last updated 12/22/06 WR 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH 

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

ANDREW HANSEN 
ISLAND SPRINGS TROUT FARM 
17225 NW LUCY REEDER RD 
PORTLAND, OR 97231 

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-16230 

.SOURCE OF WATER: WELLS 1 AND 2 IN JACK SLOUGH BASIN 

PURPOSE OR USE: POND MAINTENANCE FOR FISH LIFE 

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.668 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 

PERIOD OF USE: YEAR ROUND 

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 14, 2004 

WELL LOCATIONS: 

WELL 1 (L61018): NW ¼ NE ¼, SECTION 6, T2N, RlW, W.M.; 1365 
... 'Fii:i;;T NORTH & 755 FEET EAST FROM THE CENTER ¼ 

J<;':t.Q'RF~R OF SEC'J,'ION 6_ ·•··. 

WELL. 2 (PROPOSED)\!:;Ji~'t_N~ ¼, · $ElCTibt1 -~i:i T2N, RlW, W.M.; 1160 
\\_{vi1,'f_ ~E-. :1 90fl .. TH ._._& ;~

1
1'00 FE. ,ET ii/EST FROM THE NE CORNER 

',\ <)f ,. SECTION' 6 .. · , 
\.\. '-'>·-,/ ,_·,_·, .· i .. • ,'_\ ,· . 

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCA'l,\ED 'AS FOLLOWS: '::,-, '• ' 
",'.... • -., -'..· < 

.,,, ~.-!¼ •NE 'i.\ . 
stcTION 6 

TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST, W.M. 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee 
shall install a totalizing flow meter at the diversion point 
as approved by the Director. The totalizing flow.met~r must be 
installed and maintained as identified in OAR 690-507-645. 
The permittee shall maintain the meter in good working order. 
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B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter; 
provided however, where the meter is located within a private 
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon 
reasonable notice. 

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a 
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require 
the .permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as 
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may 
require the permittee to report general water use information 
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of 
water under the permit. The Director may prov.i,de an 
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting 
procedures for review and approval. 

STANDARD CONDITIONS 

If the number, location, source, or construction of any well deviates 
from that proposed in the permit application or required by permit 
conditions, this permit may not be valid. 

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to 
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of 
water from the well (s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the 
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department 
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate 
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior 
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences. 

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards 
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works 
shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include.an air 
line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level elevation in 
the well at all times. 

Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manner of 
rotation in the use of water and such agreement is placed in writing and 
file.ct by such water users with the watermaster, and such rotation system 
does not infringe upon such prior rights of any water user not a party 
to such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water 
according to such agreement. 

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall 
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to 
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or 
pump test results every ten years thereafter. 
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Failure to comply with any of the,provisions of this permit may result 
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil 
penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water 
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best 
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local ac•knowledged 
land-use plan. 

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior 
surface or ground water rights. 

Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on or before 
October 1, 2009. If the water is not completely applied before this 
date, and the permittee wishes to continue development under the permit, 
the permittee must submit an application for extension of time, which 
may be approved based upon the merit of the application. 

Within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use, 
the permittee shall submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a 
map and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE). 

Issued February I 1 , 2005 
' G,,1i ~ : ;;,,q '; ~I --- .t. 

.!'~ '" 13/ D e':' Wa'f:d, Directoi'f. ' 
Water l ~esources Depar~flle4t. 

• \h'.1\ •·., ..:, . ·:,:, .-, -/~'/ 
ASSIGNMENT OF PERMIT: \.Plilcs\ianf.t' tCJ OR§' 537'. 2216, this permit may be 
assigned to a party oth~;r 'ttiaq t,he;per!Jl'l.tte<:i rii'imed hereon, it the land 
the permit is associated\;l:(_ith chii;ng<:Js ,'o\i(nershJp, or if the permittee is 
an organization whose name, ch,;ingei; fl.~, a ,tesul t of sale or merger. 
Request for Assignment forms-·• are .. · av?1.J.lable from the Oregon Water 
Resources Department web site at http/iwww.wrd.state.or.us/, or may be 
requested from the Department at 503-986-0801 or Water Right Application 
Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 725 Summer St NE Ste A, 
Salem OR 97301-1271. 

MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES: If the mailing address of the permittee named 
hereon changes, it is important that the Oregon Water Resources 
Department be informed of the change. Address changes must be submitted 
in writing with the permittee's signature to Water Right Application 
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Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 725 Summer St NE S,te A, 
Salem OR 97301-1271. 

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS: Pursuant to ORS 537.330, in any transaction 
for the conveyance of real estate that includes any portion of the lands 
described in this permit, the seller of the real estate shall, upon 
accepting -an offer to purchase that .real _ estate, __ .als.o __ inform the 
purchaser in writing whether any permit, transfer approval order, or 
certificate evidencing the water right is available and that the seller 
will deliver any permit, transfer approval order or certificate to the 
purchaser at closing, if the permit, transfer approval order or 
certificate is available, 

CULTURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION LAWS: Permi ttees involved in ground­
disturbing activities should be aware of federal and state cultural 
resources protection laws. ORS 358.920 prohibits the excavation, injury, 
destruction or alteration of an archeological site or object, or removal 
of archeological objects from public and private lands witho1,!1t an 
archeological permit issued by the State Historic Preservation Office. 
16 USC 470, Section 106, National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 
requires a federal agency, prior to any undertaking to take into account 
the effect of the undertaking that is included on or eligible for 
inclusion in the National Register. For further information, contact the 
State Historic Preservation Office at 503-378-4168, extension 232. 
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